

March 10,2017 80, Oshimada-machi, Nagano-shi, 381-2287 Japan SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. Stock exchange code: 6967

SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. Receives Intel's Prestigious Supplier Continuous Quality Improvement Award

NAGANO, Japan, March 10, 2017 – SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. has been recognized by Intel (https://newsroom.intel.com/news/) as a 2016 Supplier Continuous Quality Improvement (SCQI) award winner.

The SCQI award is Intel's most distinguished supplier recognition, granted to an elite group of suppliers that has achieved the very highest standards of quality, cost, availability, technology, customer service, labor and ethics systems, and environmental sustainability.

"On behalf of Intel, I congratulate SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. on their 2016 Supplier Continuous Quality Improvement award," said Robert Bruck, Corporate Vice President and General Manager of Global Supply Management at Intel. "Intel is extremely proud of our award-winning suppliers, as they demonstrate the very best performance among one of the world's most elite supplier communities. The close collaboration with these suppliers has been vital to making smart and connected devices run best on Intel's industry leading technologies."

To qualify for SCQI status, suppliers must exceed the highest expectations and aggressive performance goals while scoring at least 95 percent on an integrated report card that assesses performance throughout the year. Suppliers must also achieve 90 percent or greater on a challenging improvement plan and demonstrate outstanding quality and business systems.

About SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.

SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. is a leading manufacturer of semiconductor and microelectronic packaging products including Organic Laminate Build-up Substrates, Etched and Stamped Lead Frames, Integrated Heat Spreaders, and IC and Module Assembly. SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. has evolved and built success through technology leadership, state of the art manufacturing, and by offering a wide variety of high quality products for diverse markets in the semiconductor industry.

Intel and the Intel logo are trademarks of Intel Corporation in the United States and other countries.

CONTACT: Public & Investor Relations Dept.

81-26-283-1000